



**Rajasthan Tube**  
Manufacturing Company Limited

Jaipur  
Date: 11.11.2016

To,

THE DEPUTY MANAGER  
THE STOCK EXCHANGE MUMBAI  
Phiroze Jee Jeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
MUMBAI- 400 001

Sub: COMPLIANCE OF CLAUSE 41 OF LISTING AGREEMENT

Dear Sir,


In pursuant to clause No. 41 of the listing agreement, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Un-Audited Financial Results (provisional) for the Quarter and half-year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2016 in the prescribed Performa. The said results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 11<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER, 2016

This is for your information, record and announcement.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

FOR RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.

  
Komal Jain  
Company Secretary  
Mem No.- A40470

Encl: As above

**Manufacture Of Steel Tubes & Pipes** Tel./Fax-0141-2372734

CIN No. : L27107RJ1985PLC003370

Regd. Office : 404, Shekhawati Complex, Station Road, Jaipur (Raj.) • Ph. [REDACTED]  
Works : Banke Bihari Ind. Area, Near Jatawali Mod, Maharkala, Gram Dehra, Teh. Chomu, Distt. JAIPUR (Raj.)

Visit us at : [www.rajtube.com](http://www.rajtube.com) • e-mail : [info@rajtube.com](mailto:info@rajtube.com), [rajtube@hotmail.com](mailto:rajtube@hotmail.com)



## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

(Rs. in Lakhs)						
PART-I	Quarter Ended			Half Year Emnded		Year Ended
	30.09.2016 Unaudited	30.06.2016 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2016 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	31.03.2016 (Audited)
Particulars						
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	1,423.69	2,178.90	1,303.31	3,602.59	3,852.52	8,084.00
(b) Other Operating Income						
Total	1,423.69	2,178.90	1,303.31	3,602.59	3,852.52	8,084.00
2. Expenditure :						
a. Increase/Decrease in stock in Trade and Work-in-Progress	(279.61)	287.06	133.21	7.45	35.40	(138.63)
b. Consumption of Raw Material	1,573.72	1,772.04	1,122.84	3,345.76	3,643.88	7,827.70
c. Purchase of Traded Goods						
d. Employees Cost.	18.86	16.09	17.60	34.95	35.27	67.32
e. Depreciation.	3.22	3.17	2.24	6.39	8.69	16.98
f. Other Expenditure	44.07	42.03	44.20	86.10	80.96	171.18
g. Total	1,360.26	2,120.39	1,320.09	3,480.65	3,804.20	7,944.55
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	63.43	58.51	(16.78)	121.94	48.32	139.45
4. Other Income	2.57	1.95	2.47	4.52	5.43	10.78
5. Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	66.00	60.46	(14.31)	126.46	53.75	150.23
6. Interest	61.55	58.44	60.05	119.99	117.95	237.52
7. Profit after Interest but before and Exceptional Items (5-6)	4.45	2.02	(74.36)	6.47	(64.20)	(87.29)
8. Exceptional Items						
9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	4.45	2.02	(74.36)	6.47	(64.20)	(87.29)
10. Tax Expenses.						(110.30)
11. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax(9-10)	4.45	2.02	(74.36)	6.47	(64.20)	23.01
12. Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense Rs.)						
13. Net Profit(+)/ Loss (-) for the Period(11-12)	4.45	2.02	(74.36)	6.47	(64.20)	23.01
14. Paid-up equity share Capital (Face Value of the Share shall be Indicated)	449.99	449.99	449.99	449.99	449.99	449.99
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year.						494.18
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the Period for the year to date and for the Previous Year(Not to be annualized)	0.10	0.04	(1.65)	0.14	(1.42)	0.51
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the Period for the year to date and for the Previous Year(Not to be annualized)	0.10	0.04	(1.65)	0.14	(1.42)	0.51
PART-II						
(A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS						
1. Public Shareholding						
- Number of Shares	2957369.00	2602096.00	2957369.00	2957369.00	2957369.00	2755739.00
- Percentage of Shareholding	65.60	57.72	65.60	65.60	65.60	61.13
2. Promoters and Promoter Group :						
Shareholding :-						
(a) Pladged/Encumbered						
- Number of Shares						
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)						
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)						
(b) Non-encumbered :						
- Number of Shares	1550431.00	1905704.00	1550431.00	1550431.00	1550431.00	1752061.00
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	34.40	42.28	34.40	34.40	34.40	38.87
(B) INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
Pending at the beginning for the quarter						
received during the quarter						
Disposed of during the quarter						
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter						

For RAJASTHAN TUBE MFG. CO. LTD.

*(Signature)*  
Managing Director

Manufacture Of Steel Tubes & Pipes

Tel./Fax-0141-2372734

CIN No. : L27107RJ1985PLC003370

Regd. Office : 404, Shekhawati Complex, Station Road, Jaipur (Raj.) • Ph. [REDACTED]

Works : Banke Bihari Ind. Area, Near Jatawali Mod, Maharkala, Gram Dehra, Teh. Chomu, Distt. JAIPUR (Raj.)

Visit us at : [www.raitube.com](http://www.raitube.com) • e-mail : [info@raitube.com](mailto:info@raitube.com), [raitube@hotmail.com](mailto:raitube@hotmail.com)





STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES

(Rs in Lacs)

	As at 30.09.2016	As at 31.03.2016
<b>A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
1. Shareholders' Funds		
(a) Share Capital	449.99	449.99
(b) Reserves and Surplus	500.64	494.18
	950.63	944.17
2. Non-Current Liabilities		
(a) Long term borrowings	2.90	2.26
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities		
	2.90	2.26
3. Current Liabilities		
(a) Short Term Borrowings	1940.62	2052.67
(b) Trade Payables	1868.90	1435.95
(c) Other Current Liabilities	3.41	37.21
(d) Short Term Provisions	108.98	103.26
	3921.91	3629.09
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>4875.44</b>	<b>4575.52</b>
<b>B. ASSETS</b>		
1. Non-Current Assets		
(a) Fixed Assets	196.17	201.97
(b) Non-Current Investments	9.07	9.07
(c) Long Term Loans and	6.71	149.23
(d) Other Non-Current Assets	2.18	2.18
(e) Deferred Tax Asset	90.96	90.96
	305.09	453.41
2. Current Assets		
(a) Inventories	2584.57	2252.52
(b) Trade Receivables	1425.08	1014.97
(c) Cash and Bank Balance	328.45	145.68
(d) Short Term Loans and	121.28	693.82
(e) Other Current Assets	110.97	15.12
	4570.35	4122.11
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>4875.44</b>	<b>4575.52</b>

NOTE :

1. Company has only one product/Plant, Therefore Segment Reporting under AS-17 of ICAI is not required.
2. The above Provisional Results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2016
3. The Provision for Taxation (if any) will be considered at the end of the financial Year.
4. The above results are subjected to limited review by auditor as required pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015
5. No Complaint was received during the Quarter. There was Nil balance of complaint at the beginning and end of the Quarter.

For RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED

Place JAIPUR  
Dated 11-11-2016

HARISH CHAND JAIN  
MANAGING DIRECTOR





**GIRIRAJ & LOHIYA**

Chartered Accountants

---

**Independent Auditors' Review Report**

To

**Board of Directors**

**Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Company Limited**


We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Company Limited** for the quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2016 ("the statement"), being submitted by the company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 with the Stock exchanges, except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/ committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our statement of review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial information performed by the Independent Auditor of the entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards issued under the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006 which continue to apply as per Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Company (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 or any modifications thereof including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Giriraj & Lohiya  
Chartered Accountants  
Reg No. 006031C

Place: Jaipur  
Date: 11.11.2016

  
(Giriraj Prasad)  
(Partner)  
(Membership No.73380)

